Attorney Docket: INVA 3130

PATENT

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof

the state of the s
Submission Type: Conveyance Type:
<pre>[x] New</pre>
Name of conveying party(ies): Bo Wu Abdurrahman Sezginer Franz X. Zach
Execution Date: August 31, 2004
Name and address of receiving party:
INVARIUM, INC. 1754 Technology Drive, Suite 117 San Jose, California 95110
Correspondent Name and Address:
Smith-Hill and Bedell, P.C. 12670 N.W. Barnes Road, Suite 104 Portland, Oregon 97229
Tel: (503) 574-3100
Number of Pages: 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):
[x] Application No. 10/933,090 [] Patent No: Filed on September 1, 2004
Number of properties affected: 1
Please charge \$40.00 for the fee under 37 CFR 3.41 to Deposit Account 19-2560.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Penelope Stockwell 700115670

REEL: 015146 FRAME: 0938

408 213 8001

Attorney's Docket No. INVA 3130

## ASSIGNMENT

(To Be Submitted With Application)

WHEREAS, we, Bo Wu, Abdurrahman Sezginer and Franz X. Zach, residents of San Jose, California; Los Gatos, California; and Santa Clara, California, respectively, are joint inventors of an improvement in or relating to CHARACTERIZING FLARE OF A PROJECTION LENS for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

WHEREAS, INVARIUM, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1754 Technology Drive, Suite 117, San Jose, California 95110, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bo Wu, Abdurrahman Sezginer and Franz X. Zach assign and transfer to INVARIUM, INC., our entire legal and equitable right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention described and claimed in the application executed by us on August 31, 2004 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States for said invention (and we authorize our attorneys of record to insert the date of execution of the application); said invention, application, and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said INVARIUM, INC. for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we warrant that we have full

7

**PATENT** REEL: 015146 FRAME: 0939 1-2004 08:27 AM

BY: SH&B;

right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to the said INVARIUM, INC., or its successors and assigns any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid INVARIUM, INC., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We agree that no attorney/client or other fiduciary relationship exists between me/us and Smith-Hill and Bedell, P.C.

EXECUTED at San Jose, California, this \_\_\_3/\_ day of August, 2004, by

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of Sonta Clara) ss.

On RUGUS+ 31, 7004 before me,

Notary Public, personally appeared Bo Wu, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she-executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

MARIA E. CASTILLO Comm. # 1282447 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA (1) Santa Clate County
My Comm. Expires Oct. 28, 2004

Y: SH&B;

EXECUTED at San Jose, California, this 3/ day of

August, 2004, by

MARIA E. CASTILLO Comm. # 1282447

NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ()
SAATS CLOTS COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Oct. 29, 2004

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) 95.

County of Souta (Lara)

2004 before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Abdurrahman Sezginer, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

EXECUTED at San Jose, California, this \_\_\_\_\_3/ \_ day of August, 2004, by

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of Santa Clara

On August 31, 2004 before me,

Maria & Dastito , Notary Public, personally appeared Franz X. Zach, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 09/17/2004

MARIA E. CASTILLO Comm. # 1282447 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA (I) Santa Clara County
My Comm. Explies Dct. 20, 2004

(SEAL)